Greenway Pupil Survey 2014/15

The Headlines

Well done to the 303 Greenway pupils who completed this year’s annual survey, which took
place in March 2015.

This year 87% of all the children at Greenway completed the survey, which is an amazing result.

Well done and thank you to those parents and carers of children in Nursery, Reception and Year
1 who supported their children to complete the survey.

Top 3 Survey Results

99%

Say you work hard
at school and that
it is important to

follow school rules

98.7%
Say that you
understand what
will happen if
ehaviour is not

98.3%

can be with at
plavtimes

Almost all of you think that Almost all of you have a The vast majority of you really
you are expected to work  clear understanding of what value friendships and feel that
hard in lessons and that it  is acceptable behaviour and you have plenty of friends to
is very important to follow know what will happen if play with at school. You also
school rules. behaviour is not think that children are kind and
appropriate. support one another at school.

Top 3 Comments

You talked a lot about A large percentage of you There were lots of comments
said how much you enjoy about how kind and caring you
lessons, particularly maths, think your teachers are and
phonics, PE and art lessons. about how well they support
you with your learning.

friends and how important
it is that behaviour in
school is friendly.



Summary of Data Responses

Statement @ @
YES SOMETIMES
1. | like my school 72.5% 25%
(229) (79)
2. My teachers enjoy teaching me 84.2% 13.9%
(266) (44)
3. My teachers care and support me 84.2% 13%
(266) (41)
4. |feel confident to ask questions in class 54.4% 39.6%
(172) (125)
5. My teachers give me praise when | try my best 76.9% 19.6%
(243) (62)
6. My teachers know me well 87.7% 9.8%
(277) (31)
7. |enjoy learning 70.7% 26.8%
(219) (83)
8. | like doing group work with my classmates 73.6% 24.5%
(228) (76)
9. | am expected to work hard in lessons 93.9% 5.2%
(291) (16)
10. My teachers show me how to make my work 80.0% 18.1%
better (248) (56)
11. My classmates think | have good ideas 52.6% 40.0%
(163) (124)
12. The things | learn at school are important to 81.3% 14.5%
me (252) (45)
13. School shows me how to be healthy 83.1% 11.9%
(251) (36)
14.1 have friends | can be with at playtime and 82.8% 15.6%
lunchtime (250) (47)
15. If | have a problem, | have an adult at school 76.5% 18.5%
who | can talk to (231) (56)
16.1 am very proud when my work is rewarded, 89.4% 7.0%
celebrated or displayed at school (270) (21)
17.1 think it is important to follow school rules 95.4% 3.6%
(288) (11)
18. | understand what will happen if my behaviour 92.7% 6.0%
is not appropriate 280 18
19. Children help each other at my school 73.8% 24.5%
(223) (74)
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20. The top 5 things that the children said were best about their school were...

FRIENDS

LESSONS

TEACHERS

LEARNING

@ Number of comments

21. The top 5 things that the children said would make school even better were...

NOTHING!

WIMMING / OWN

MORE SPORT

OOL DINNERS

E Number of comments




“We are all friends
and we are always
there to help each
other” — Year 5

Here are some of the things you said:

“l wouldn’t change

anything - this school is
“I like phonics and my

perfect!” — Year 3
teacher is lovely” - ‘

Reception

“There are great teachers
and | learn amazing stuff, |
love my school because it

is safe and it is very fun” —
Year 3

“[The best thing is] doing drawing

and puzzles and learning my

“I love learning and

letters” - Nursery

playing with my
friends” - Reception

“We get to do fun
learning and have
golden time” — Year 2

ey

“l have amazing friends

that help me and care

about me” — Year 4

\v‘

4

“I love my teacher and learning

and playing with my friends” -
Reception

“A lot of people are kind

e
/ to me. | have a lot of “Everyone supports each
“I have a lot of fun and | friends at school, it is other and the teachers make
learn a lot and the school great at Greenway” — the lessons fun” — Year 7
camping is great fun” — Year 3 V .
Year 2

“It’s fun and it gives you an
\-iducation — I love it!” — Year

“You can come back everyday
and say you’ve learnt

something new” — Year 4

“Everybody is supportive

“Everything is perfect” - and really kind and my

Year 1 teachers enjoy teaching

[The best thing is] “Golden

time and pizza on a Friday” —

me!” - Year 3

Year 1



